

## TownshipFuture Announces July 1<sup>st</sup> ZOOM Meet-up: TownshipFuture and Township Elections

The Woodlands, Texas—June 22, 2020 TownshipFuture announces it will hold a ZOOM meet-up to discuss TownshipFuture's mission and upcoming Township elections at 7:00-7:50pm on Wednesday, July 1, 2020. This online-only event is intended for individuals in The Woodlands community who wish to learn more about TownshipFuture PAC, and are interested in running for The Woodlands Township Board of Directors in November or learning about how to support strong community-minded candidates for the Board.

TownshipFuture believes The Woodlands community has much to be proud of, and the only thing more important than our distinguished past is our future. A central goal of TownshipFuture PAC's mission is to bring together residents in The Woodlands to support candidates running in strictly non-partisan races that impact The Woodlands. The group is interested in meeting anyone in the community interested in running for The Woodlands Township Board this November, as they want to support the community's strongest candidates.

TownshipFuture President, Amy Lecocq extended an invitation to residents of The Woodlands on Monday, "We would like to invite all residents who agree with TownshipFuture's fundamental beliefs to attend and to learn more about our organization and how we can assist those candidates who best represent those beliefs as they seek one of the four open Township Board positions this November. If you believe our community should strive to keep our taxes low while maintaining our high-quality services and that our elected officials should embody our community's spirit of giving, engagement and respect for ALL residents—we look forward to 'seeing' you July 1st, even if we are unable at this time to meet face-to-face."

All invitees will attend by video-conferencing. Anyone wishing to participate in this community discussion is invited to RSVP by completing this registration form <a href="https://forms.gle/TnKia9He8MHLiWYn8">https://forms.gle/TnKia9He8MHLiWYn8</a> before July 1, 2020 at 10:00am. Meeting login details will be emailed to registrants prior to the meeting.

Residents with questions are encouraged to contact TownshipFuture directly via email at <a href="mailto:info@townshipfuture.org">info@townshipfuture.org</a>, or explore the group's mission & advocacy work at www.townshipfuture.org.

## ABOUT TOWNSHIP FUTURE

TownshipFuture is a Texas general purpose Political Action Committee (PAC). We aim to bring together residents of The Woodlands to celebrate our Township's vibrancy & vision through civic engagement. Our mission is to educate & advocate on key local issues, and to elect community-minded candidates running for non-partisan office. Join us to keep our hometown one of the best places in the country to live, work, pray & play! For more information, visit www.townshipfuture.org.

MEDIA CONTACT
Amy Lecocq
President, TownshipFuture Steering Committee
832 244-9585
amylecocq@gmail.com